Wolverhampton Company of Archers

Annual Open Spring Shoot (UK Record Status) - Sunday, 15th April 2012

Judges:

Lady Paramount:

Emma Downie

Mrs Pam Jones
Mr Tony Goad

Venue:

Wergs Hall Road
Wolverhampton
Staffordshire

Weather Conditions: Windy & Cold

RESULTS
YORK
Gentlemen Recurve:-

1% Paul Pinder
2" Barrie Monk
39 Alan Burton

Gentlemen Compound:-

1%t Alistair Whittingham
2" Ryan Jeavons
3  Phil Adams

Gentlemen Longbow:-
1* Mark Allsopp
2" Max Ives-Keeler
3 Lee Ankers

Ladies Longbow:-
1%t Kat Gardiner
HEREFORD

Ladies Recurve:-

1*' Mandy Linn

2" Tara MacKinnon
3“  Veronique Oakes

Ladies Compound:-
1" Dot Cooper

2" Linda Palmer
3 Janette Ross

Ladies Longbow:-
1®'  Mavis Reynolds
2" Amanda Slack
3 Katy Ankers

JL

Radnor Foresters
Anchor Bowmen
Solihull Archers

EUAAC
Lichfield Archers
Bognor Regis AC

Derbyshire AC
Alsager Company of Archers
Chase Archers

Solihull Archers

Bognor Regis AC
Wolverhampton Company of Archers
Trent Valley Archers

Lichfield Archers
Bognor Regis AC
Meriden

Cheltenham Archers
Alsager Company of Archers
Lichfield Archers

Score:

963
903
862

1214
1192
1160

438
415
374

101

1003
872
748

1148
1130
1105

326
261
220



BRISTOL 1
Gentlemen Recurve:-
1%* " Danny Pinder
NATIONAL

Recurve:-

1% Emily Zaadstra
2" Katie Dutta

JUNIOR NATIONAL
Recurve:-

1" Phillippa Taylor

2" Ryan Pinder
39 Jake Masefield

Longbow:-

1%t Jake Cox

JG

JL
JG
JG

JG

Radnor Foresters

Wolverhampton Company of Archers
Aberystwyth Uni AC

Stafford Archers
Radnor Foresters
Lichfeld Archers

Lichfield Archers

984

266
225

614
554
536

348



RESULTS

York
Recurve Gentlemen

Archer Club Hits Golds Score
1*' Paul Pinder Radnor Foresters 143 41 963
2" Barrie Monk Anchor Bowmen 143 35 903
3 Alan Burton Solihull Archers 142 35 862
4™ Quentin Edwards Trent Valley Archers 140 28 800
5 Godfrey Jarvis Solihull Archers 131 21 773
6"  Mark O'Donnell Trent Valley Archers 130 20 734
7" lan Smith Lichfield Archers 127 12 639
8"  John Park Lichfield Archers 119 15 619
9"  Stan Ross Meriden 122 5 584

Terry Steventon Lichfield Archers Rtd 9"?doz 84 10 398
Compound Gentlemen

Archer Club Hits Golds Score
1%t Alistair Whittingham EUAAC 144 85 1214
2 Ryan Jeavons Lichfield Archers 144 97 1192
3  Phil Adams Bognor Regis AC 144 86 1160
4™  Tim Keppie EUAAC 144 83 1152
5" Mark Charlish Belvoir Archers 140 38 924
Longbow Ladies

Archer Club Hits Golds Score
1% Kat Gardiner Solihull Archers 29 2 101
Longbow Gentlemen

Archer Club Hits Golds Score
1" Mark Allsopp Derbyshire Archery Club 96 9 438
2" Max Ives-Keeler Alsager Company of Archers 94 9 415
3  Lee Ankers Lichfield Archers 84 6 374
4" David Seymour Belvoir Archers 70 4 285
5" Neil Cox Lichfield Archers 30 1 106



Hereford

Recurve Ladies
Archer

1®'  Mandy Linn

2" Tara MacKinnon

3“  Veronique Oakes

Compound Ladies
Archer

1% Dot Cooper

2" Linda Palmer

39 Janette Ross

Longbow Ladies
Archer

1®'  Mavis Reynolds

2" Amanda Slack
3  Katy Ankers JL

Bristol 1

Recurve Gentlemen
Archer

1%* " Danny Pinder JG

Club
Bognor Regis AC

Wolverhampton CofA
Trent Valley Archers

Club
Lichfield Archers

Bognor Regis AC
Meriden

Club
Cheltenham Archers

Alsager Co. of Archers
Lichfield Archers

Club

Radnor Foresters

Hits

143
138
136
Hits

144
144
143

Hits
80

65
52

Hits

142

Golds
44
26
21
Golds
86

85
73

Golds

N

Golds

51

Score

1003
872
748

Score

1148
1130
1105

Score

326
261
220

Score

984



National

Recurve Ladies
Archer

1®  Emily Zaadstra

2" Katie Dutta

Junior National

Recurve
Archer
1" Phillippa Taylor
2" Ryan Pinder
39 Jake Masefield

Longbow
Archer
1%t Jake Cox

Tournaments Organiser:
Miss Tara MacKinnon, 65 Carshalton Grove, Wolverhampton, West Midlands. WV2 2QZ

JL
JG
JG

JG

Club

Wolverhampton Company of Archers
Aberystwyth Uni AC

Club
Stafford Archers

Radnor Foresters
Lichfeld Archers

Club

Lichfield Archers

Hits

60
49

Hits
72
72
72

Hits

66

Golds

a~

Golds
59

33
30

Golds

Score

266
225

Score

614
554
536

Score

348



